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Michael David Killick

Director Information

Title Mr
Name

Postcode NP16 6DU

Date of birth February 1962
Total current 1
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
GK DIRECTOR SERVICES LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

MONSTA GROUP LIMITED
GORDON SCOTT OF LONDON
LIMITED

JTB REALISATIONS LIMITED
SHOE CITY LIMITED

MONSTA HOLDINGS LIMITED
GS REALISATIONS LIMITED
GORDON SCOTT OF LONDON
(INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED
THORNTONS PROPERTY (NO. 1)
LIMITED

THORNTONS PROPERTY (NO. 2)
LIMITED

GARTNER PRALINES LIMITED
THORNTON CONCEPTS
DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

THE TASTE CREATIONS COMPANY
LIMITED

THORNTONS PROPERTY (NO. 5)
LIMITED

THORNTONS CARD SERVICES
LIMITED

DEBVALE LIMITED

CABLELANE LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Michael David Killick

Number
07533978

Number

05363970
00788227
00288766
03153387
04094896
00788228
00933391
06293797
06293821

02118431
02013591

01938224

06293827

03948242

01899156
01834945

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Company Status

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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907592782

BA HONS ACMA ACIS
907592782

1 Fryth Wood
Chepstow
Monmouthshire

Wales
British

App. Date
17/02/2011

App. Date
14/03/2016
14/03/2016
14/03/2016
14/03/2016
14/03/2016
14/03/2016
14/03/2016
17/02/2012
17/02/2012

17/02/2012
17/02/2012

17/02/2012

17/02/2012

17/02/2012

17/02/2012
17/02/2012

Res. Date

Res. Date

27/02/2017

31/12/2015

31/12/2015

31/12/2015
31/12/2015

31/12/2015

31/12/2015

31/12/2015

31/12/2015
31/12/2015

Position
Director

Position
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
Director

Director

Director

Director

Director
Director
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J. W. THORNTON LIMITED
ELEPHANT REMEMBERS
LIMITED(THE)

IMCO (3496) LIMITED

STRAND COURT PROPERTIES
LIMITED

THORNTONS PROPERTY (NO. 3)
LIMITED

THORNTONS PROPERTY (NO. 4)
LIMITED

THORNTONS LIMITED

WILTEX BY WILSON LIMITED
HENSON NO. 1 LIMITED
DORSMAN ESTATES CO LIMITED
JOHN JONES(AGO WEAR)LIMITED
JAMES HARTLEY,LIMITED

P & B FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

PGL REALISATIONS PLC

M J B PROPERTIES (REDBOURN)
LIMITED

HENSON NO.2 LIMITED

HENSON NO.4 LIMITED
MILLETTS (CAMPING AND
COUNTRYWEAR) LIMITED
RETAIL PGRL LIMITED

LMB REALISATIONS LIMITED
HILTON FASHIONS LIMITED
HENSON NO.3 LIMITED
PROPERTIES PGPL LIMITED
PSTORES REALISATIONS LIMITED
BMHL REALISATIONS LIMITED
INHOCO 336 LIMITED

BMGL REALISATIONS LIMITED
LOGISTICS PGLL LIMITED
PNANT REALISATIONS LIMITED
DEVELOPMENT BANK OF WALES
PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY
HENSON NO.2 LIMITED

HENSON NO.3 LIMITED

HENSON NO.4 LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02116383
01993480

03254656
00404958

06293822

06293826

00174706
00631531
05556582
00368352
00142567
00398001
05259847
03300987
02006447

05590960
05590963
01040082

03518606
00270937
02561647
05590962
03518609
00290792
03090269
02931581
04172055
03518611
03319495
04055414

05590960

05590962

05590963

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Non-Trading
In Liquidation

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Dormant

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Dormant

Dormant
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Dormant

In Liquidation
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Dormant

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Dormant

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
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17/02/2012
17/02/2012

17/02/2012
17/02/2012

17/02/2012

17/02/2012

17/02/2012
12/05/2008
27/02/2007
11/11/2006
11/11/2006
11/11/2006
11/11/2006
11/11/2006
11/11/2006

11/11/2006
11/11/2006
11/11/2006

11/11/2006
11/11/2006
11/11/2006
11/11/2006
11/11/2006
11/11/2006
11/11/2006
11/11/2006
11/11/2006
11/11/2006
11/11/2006
01/06/2006

12/10/2005

12/10/2005

12/10/2005

907592782

31/12/2015 Director
31/12/2015 Director

31/12/2015 Director
31/12/2015 Director

31/12/2015 Director

31/12/2015 Director

31/12/2015 Director
31/03/2011 Director
31/03/2011 Director
31/03/2011 Director
31/03/2011 Director
31/03/2011 Director
31/03/2011 Director
31/03/2011 Director
31/03/2011 Director

31/03/2011 Director
31/03/2011 Director
31/03/2011 Director

31/03/2011 Director
31/03/2011 Director
31/03/2011 Director
31/03/2011 Director
31/03/2011 Director
31/03/2011 Director
31/03/2011 Director
31/03/2011 Director
31/03/2011 Director
31/03/2011 Director
31/03/2011 Director
31/05/2013 Director

01/11/2006 Company
Secretary
01/11/2006 Company
Secretary
01/11/2006 Company
Secretary
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HENSON NO. 1 LIMITED

P & B FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

ROCK OLDCO 1 LIMITED

M J B PROPERTIES (REDBOURN)
LIMITED

PEACOCK'S STORES
(MANAGEMENT) LIMITED

PNANT REALISATIONS LIMITED

RETAIL PGRL LIMITED

DORSMAN ESTATES CO LIMITED

PEACOCKS OF CARDIFF LIMITED

PROPERTIES PGPL LIMITED

PGL REALISATIONS PLC

JOHN JONES(AGO WEAR)LIMITED

LOGISTICS PGLL LIMITED

PSTORES REALISATIONS LIMITED

MILLETTS (CAMPING AND
COUNTRYWEAR) LIMITED
MILLETTS OF ST. ALBANS
(MANAGEMENT) LIMITED

INTREPID (CAMPING AND
LEISUREWEAR) LIMITED
PEACOCKS OF CHELTENHAM
LIMITED

PEACOCKS EMPLOYEES NOMINEES
LIMITED

BENNETTS LEASING LIMITED
MOTOR CLAIMS SERVICES (M.C.S))
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

05556582

05259847

03919189

02006447

00591255

03319495

03518606

00368352

00591248

03518609

03300987

00142567

03518611

00290792

01040082

01399240

02437704

00591249

03355610

03509189
02929085

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Dormant

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Dormant

Company is dissolved

Dormant

Dormant

In Liquidation

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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20/09/2005

14/10/2004

02/06/2004

01/05/2001

01/05/2001

01/05/2001

01/05/2001

01/05/2001

01/05/2001

01/05/2001

01/05/2001

01/05/2001

01/05/2001

01/05/2001

01/05/2001

01/05/2001

01/05/2001

01/05/2001

01/05/2001

21/06/1999
21/06/1999

907592782

01/11/2006

01/11/2006

01/11/2006

01/11/2006

01/11/2006

01/11/2006

01/11/2006

01/11/2006

01/11/2006

01/11/2006

01/11/2006

01/11/2006

01/11/2006

04/01/2000
04/01/2000

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director



